
Statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income

ln thousand Kyrgyz som

lnleresl and similar income

lnieresl and similar expense

Net interest income

Fee and commission income

Fee and commission expense

Nel fee and commission income

Nel losses lrom transactions in foreign currencaes

Net gains/(losses) on financialassels al fair value through
prolit or loss

Other income

Ciedat impahment losses/reversal

Personnel expenses

Depreciation and amorlization

Other expenses

Profit before income lax

lncome tax expense

Other comprehensive income:

Items that will be reclassifred subsequently to prolit or loss

Movement in fair value eserue

Net change in fairvalue during the year

Movement in lair value reseNe (available -for-sale)
Net unrealized gains/(loss) from changes in fair value
from availade-for-sale fi nancial assels

Other compehensive income for the year

Total comprehensive income forlhe year

31 December 2018 31 December 2017

7 290,295

(93,765)

262 257

@7.434)

8

I

196,530

99,143

(18,615)

174.E23

86,613

(r9,451)

60,526

42,E57

67,162

45.206

10

11

21

12

13

210

4,529

(6.907)

(60,918)

(20,034)

(8E,041)

(30)

6,220

13,667

(137,375)

117,231)

(95,316)

48.751

(3,977)

57,124

(6,929)

50,195

148

(59)

(59)148

44,925 50 136

Earnrngs per share

72 22 125

Ihe slalement of pront or loss and other compEhonsive income is to b€ read in conjunciion with the noies lo and toming
pan ol the linanclal statements set out on pages 12 to 70.

Basic



Statement of financial position
ln lhousand Kyrgyz som

Cash and cash equivalents

Amounts due from other financial instilutions

Financialassets atfakvalue lhrough profrt or loss

Loans and advances lo customers

lnveslment Eecurities

- lnvestments avaibble for sale

- lnvestments held lo malu ty

-lnveslmeni securilies al fairvalue through olher comprehensive

-lnveslmenl securilies al amortised cost

Property and equipment and lnlangible assels

Longierm assets available for sale

Other assels

Totalassets

Liabilities and equity

Liabilities

Amounls due to financial inslilutions

Derivative financial liabilities

Amounls due to cuslom€rs

Currenl income l,ax liabilities

Defened income tax liabililies

Other liabilities

Total liabililies

ESuty

Share capital

Addilional paid up capilal

Retained earnings

Tolal equily

Total liabililies and equity

31 December 2018 31 December 2017

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

17

13

26

2T

707.447

86.113

30.066

1 658,543

403

252,950

190.236

31.907

17,242

553252

54 996

1,139 362

256

238,968

184 402

38 717

28.890

2 975,007 2 234.443

571 335

23

1,653 486

4 631

1 480

48,560

417,517

1,195

1 265,247

1,513

1,118

,14 013

2279.915 1,730 603

620,000

1243)

75,335

400,000

25.000

(391)

83,631

695.092 508 240

2.975.007 2 234 443

:::,:;::;:; gd
fn.nci.l p!6ition b to i€ laad in conjunction sith th6 not€s to and iomino paft of the linanciat statgments
12lo 70.

were approved on March 2,29



Statement of changes in equity

n thousand Kyrgyz som

Balance as of31 Oecember 2017

lmpact of adopting |FRS 9 (note 5)

Restaled balance at 1 January 2018

Olher comprehensive income:

Net change in fair value of
inslrument at FVOCI

Tolal comprehensive income for the

lncrease in share capilal

Transaclions with owners

Balance as of 31 December20l8

Balance as of 1 January 2017

Other comprehensive income:

Net unrealized gains(loss) from
changes in fair value

Tolal comprehensive income for the

lncrease in share c€pilal

Transactions with owners

Balance as of31 December20l7

Additional paid
Share capital up capital Fanvalue rcserve

25.000 (391)

25,000 (391) 83,631 508,240

30 558 30,558

114,189 538,798

Retainod earnings

148 148

148 44,777

{83,631)

44.925

(25.000) 111 369

220,000 (83,631) 111,309

I

I

I

620,000 - 1243) 695.092

450.104

50.195

(59)

(59) 50,195 50 136

400.000 25,000 (391) 83.631 508 240

The slalement ofchanges in equiiy is to bs read in conlunction with the notes io and foming pan of the nnancialslalements
set out on pages 12 to 70.

220,OOO

400 000

(s9)

8.000

: 8.@ 8,000



Statement of cash flows

ln thousand Kyrgyz som

Cash flows from op€rating activities

lnterest paid

Commissions received

Commissions paid

Proceeds from operalions with foreign currency

Olher income received

General administrative expenses paid

Ca3h flow3 from op€raling activities beior€ changes in ofreraiing
as6etsand liabilities

Change in openting assets

Amounls due from other linancial institutions

Loans and advances to customers

Olherassets

Change in openling liabililies

Amounts due lo inancial inslitutions

Amounls due to cuslomers

Olher liabilities

Net cash from/(ussd in) operating activitie3 b€forc income tax

Net cash from(u3ed in) operating actvities

Year ended 31
O€cember 2018 December 2017

2U,263

(97,700)

99,0s3

115,778)

45,882

4,148

(251,930)

259,949

(91,007)

85,745

(12,261)

46,415

4,586

(231,984)

67,938 6l,443

{30,250)

(450,041)

11,608

153,134

388,239

4,541

(3,281)

(s1,991)

84,564

73,043

1140,424)

4,715

145,175

(3,163)

(21,931)

(6,298)

142 012 (28,229)

Acquisilion of investmenls

Purchase oflixed assets and inlangible assets

Sale oftixed assels and intangible assels

Net cash used in investing actvities

0,087,914

1,0/3467

(26,558)

58

(942,504)

906,151

(20,149)

1S0

(70,950) (56,312)



ln lhousand Kyrgyz som

Cash flow trom financing activities

Proceeds from issLre ofshare capilal

Net cash flow rrom financing activities

Net increase/(decre.se)in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents atlhe beginning ofthe year

Exchange differences on cash and cash equivalenls

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

Yea.ended 31 Year ended 31
December 2018 Oecember 2017

11'r,369 8,000

111,363 8,000

'182,431

553,252

(28,2'16)

(76,541)

651,059

121.2661

___________ 707,461 553 252

The staiemeni of cash Rows is to be read in conjurctEn with the noles io and loming part oflhe financiat statements set out


